
T.
KERALA AGRICULTIIRAL UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTUR.E: PADANI\AKKAD

No. Acad{l)141012021 Dated: 18.02.2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for False ceiling of PG Block roof top convert to
RAWE classroom.

Tender Number Acad(1)141012021

Cost of Tender form
0.2Yo of the quoted amount rounded to the

nearest multiple of i00, subject to a minimum of
Rs.400 and maximum of Rs.1500 + GST 18%

Amount of EMD to be paid Rs. 6600/-

Last date and time for receipt of tender 04.43.2022, 11.00 AM

Last date and time for opening of tender 04.03.2022, 2.30 PM

Date up to which the rates arcto remain firm
for acceptance

Up to 31103/2A22

Designation and address of officer to whom the
quotation is to be addressed

Dean, College of Agriculture, Padannakkad

Place of supply College of Agriculture, Padannakkad

Superscription: 'oFalse ceiling of PG Block roof top convert to RAWE classroom"

FALSE CEILING FG BLOCK ROOF HALL AT COA. PADANNAKKAD
sl.

No.
Description No. L B D AT

LI Quantity Remarks

I

21.5 Providing and fixing powder coated aluminium work (minimum thickness of powder
coating 50 micron) consisting of tee/af,gle sections of approved make conforming to IS:733
in frames of false ceiling including aluminium angle cleats with necessary C.P/stainless
steel sunk screws, aiuminium perimeter angle fixed to wall with stainless steel w/rawl plug

@ 45Amm centre to centre and fixing the frame work to GI level adjusting hangers 6mm
dia. with necessary cadium plated machine screws all complete as per approved
architectural drawings and direction of the Engineer-in-charge (level adjusting hangers,
ceiling cleats and expansion hold fasteners to be paid for separate).

frame 40x20x1.80 60.00 12.3 0.548 1 4A4.42

do 15.00 )2.) 0.548 II 265.51

total 669.93

total net qty 669"93 kg

2

50.72.4.I Providing and fixing false ceiling with 7.5 mm thick FVC plain panel board
ceiling of approved quality in aluminium fame work with necessary screws etc. complete
(aluminium frame work shall be paid for separately)

hall 1.00 32.30 t23A 1.00 397.29
Total Quantity 397.29

Net Total Quantity 397 "29 sqm



Terms and Co4ditions: -

1. Tender form

TheTenderformshallbedownloadedfromthefoliowinglinkintheinternet
www.kau.inltenders or coapad@,kau.in. The same should be submitted duly signed along with

other documents.

2. Earnest MoneY Deoosit

AnEMDofRs.6600l.shouldberemittedbyseparateDDdrawninfavourofDean,College
of Agriculture, Padannakkad'

3" The cost of tender form, GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs in favour of

Dean, Coliege of Agriculture, Padannakkad'

Agreement:-

4. The tender should be accompanied by an Agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth'Rs'200/-

(Rupees Two Hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from the website

www.kau.edu/tenders or soapad@kau'in

5. The sealed cover containing the tender document should be superscribed as "False ceiling of

PG Block roof top convert to RAWE classroom". The cover should contain the DDs for tender

cost'GsT,EMDandtheAgreementasmentionedabove.

6. The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs' 200/-

(Rupees Two Hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 5Yo of cost of the rate quoted in

the form of term deposit/bank guarantee /demand draft drawn in favour of Dean' college of

Agriculture Padannakkad, Pin-67i314, Kasaragod District payable at the State Bank of India'

Nileshwar branch when directed from this office'

7 " The rate, tax and other charges if any'should be separately stated.

g. The Dean has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason'

g. The successful tenderer shall initiate the work/supply the item within one week of award and

should finish the supply within one month'

10. If any harthal/stri kelanyunexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender' the tender

willbeopenedatthesametimeonthenextworkingday.

1r. Ar1 the ruies and reguiation applicable to government tender will be applicable to this tender

also.

Special Conditions

1. Tender insisting payment in advance either full

bank are liable for rejection'

or part for releasing the documents through

z. Leaflets / brochures containing technical features of the item quoted
I

the tender.

3. payment willbe made after satisfactory completion of the work'

should be attached with



4. Details of warranty offered should be clearly started in the tender details of maintenance.
service contract offered after expiry of normal warrantee and after - sales service facilities
available should be indicated.

5. Time to time Govemment Orders regarding GST will be applicable to this Tender also..

6. The decision of the under signed in tender procedures will be final and binding.

o Enquiries if any may be mailed to coapad@grnail.com office hours or contact
0467- 2280616 on working hours.

sd/-
Dr, Mini P.K.

DEAN

1. No@. Board (College/ Farm) I

-y{aU website/ College website('/
3. Village Office (Kanhangad/Nileshwar)
4. Municipality (KanhangadA.lileshwar)

5. Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode

Copy to: Dr. Seenath Peedikakandi, Assistant Professor (Agrl. Economics).

To

"L,r*


